
MAKING CRICKET
MORE FUN SINCE 2015

OFFICIAL CATERER

BLACKCAPS v BANGLADESH

Sun 17 Dec 23 1st ODI University of Otago Oval, Dunedin 11.00am

Wed 20 Dec 23 2nd ODI Saxton Oval, Nelson 11.00am

Sat 23 Dec 23 3rd ODI McLean Park, Napier 11.00am

Wed 27 Dec 23 1st T20I McLean Park, Napier 7.10pm

Fri 29 Dec 23 2nd T20I Bay Oval, Tauranga 7.10pm

Sun 31 Dec 23 3rd T20I Bay Oval, Tauranga 1.00pm

BLACKCAPS v PAKISTAN

Fri 12 Jan 24 1st T20I Eden Park, Auckland 7.10pm

Sun 14 Jan 24 2nd T20I Seddon Park, Hamilton 7.10pm

Wed 17 Jan 24 3rd T20I University of Otago Oval, Dunedin 1.00pm

Fri 19 Jan 24 4th T20I Hagley Oval, Christchurch 7.10pm

Sun 21 Jan 24 5th T20I Hagley Oval, Christchurch 1.00pm

DATE FIXTURE VENUE START TIME

SUMMER OF 
CRICKET SCHEDULE 2023-24

BLACKCAPS v AUSTRALIA

Wed 21 Feb 24 1st T20I Sky Stadium, Wellington 7.10pm

Fri 23 Feb 24 2nd T20I Eden Park, Auckland 7.10pm

Sun 25 Feb 24 3rd T20I Eden Park, Auckland 1.00pm

Thu 29 Feb - Mon 04 Mar 24 1st Test Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington 11.00am

Fri 08 - Tue 12 Mar 24 2nd Test Hagley Oval, Christchurch 11.00am

BLACKCAPS v  SOUTH AFRICA

Sun 04 - Thu 08 Feb 24 1st Test Bay Oval, Tauranga 11.00am

Tue 13 - Sat 17 Feb 24 2nd Test Seddon Park, Hamilton 11.00am

T20 BLACK CLASH

Sat 20 Jan 24 T20 Bay Oval, Tauranga 6.30pm

LIVE & FREE COVERAGE ON


